
From: Maura Ziska
To: Kelly Churney
Cc: Michael Perry; Amy Bahl; Jeanette Civils; Patricia Lewis
Subject: Ingram Guest House Variance Z-21-00350 and B-040-2021 - 212 Nightingale and 217 La Puerta
Date: Thursday, May 06, 2021 9:28:41 AM

******Note: This email was sent from a source external to the Town of Palm Beach. Links or attachments should
not be accessed unless expected from a trusted source. Additionally, all requests for information or changes to Town
records should be verified for authenticity.******

Kelly: please pass the below email to ARCOM and TC members as support for the above project. He is a direct
neighbor. Thanks. Maura

Maura A. Ziska, Esq.
Kochman & Ziska PLC
222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 1500
West Palm Beach, FL  33401
561-802-8960 (telephone)
561-802-8995 (fax)

This electronic message transmission contains information from the law firm of Kochman & Ziska PLC which may
be confidential or privileged.  The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named above. 
If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
information is prohibited.

-----Original Message-----
From: robert wildrick <robertwildrick@me.com>
Sent: Wednesday, May 5, 2021 1:38 PM
To: Maura Ziska <MZiska@floridawills.com>
Subject: Ingram Guest House Variance

Dear Maura,
    I support the Ingram variance request.  This is a “good “variance for the following reasons.
    1) By adding this guest house it precludes a “ McMansion” from being built on this lot
   2) It reduces density and adds green space, consistent with our Comp Plan.
  3)  It reduces parking and traffic issues on LaPuerta as it will be used much less than a residence.
  4) The Variance is fair because it actually is the same as a new residence would get by right.
Robert Wildrick

Sent from my iPad

mailto:MZiska@floridawills.com
mailto:KChurney@TownofPalmBeach.com
mailto:mperry@mpdainc.com
mailto:ABahl@floridawills.com
mailto:JCivils@floridawills.com
mailto:PLewis@floridawills.com

